TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dianon Systems, Inc.		11/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings	
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613730	САРМАР
Registration Number:	2427187	CAREPATH
Registration Number:	2442916	CAREPATH
Registration Number:	2707974	CYTOLOGY PLUS
Registration Number:	1378608	LASA-P
Registration Number:	1948820	UROSCORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500 336-607-7300 Phone:

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner Address Line 1: 1001 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0497

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-817812
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
Signature:	/William M. Bryner/
Date:	11/17/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dianon - Labcorp Signed Assignme source=Dianon - Labcorp Signed Assignme	· -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of November, 2011, by and between Dianon Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 1 Forest Parkway, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring Street, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is the record owner of the following trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
САРМАР	2,613,730	September 3, 2002	
CAREPATH	2,427,187	February 6, 2001	
CAREPATH	2,442,916	April 10, 2001	
CYTOLOGY PLUS	2,707,974	April 15, 2003	
LASA-P	1,378,608	January 14, 1986	
UROSCORE	1,948,820 January 16, 1996		
DIANON	Common Law		

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

U\$2000 12132324.2 57618-341128

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day shown above.

DIANON SYSTEMS, INC.

Accivid As To Form

Sandra D. Van der Vaart
(printed name)

Title: Assistant Secretary

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NOrth Carolina COUNTY OF Alamance

I certify that the following person personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: Assistant Secretary - Sandra D. Van der Vaart

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 8th day of November A.D. **2011** .

My commission expires: 4, A.D. 2015.

US2000 12132324:2 57618-341128

RECORDED: 11/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0500